RI SOS Filing Number: 202023715200 Date: 10/6/2020 11:36:00 AM

UCC-1 Form

FILER INFORMATION

Full name: STEPHEN M. PRIGNANO

Email Contact at Filer: SPRIGNANO@McIntyreTate.com

SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO

Contact name: Stephen M. Prignano, Esquire
Mailing Address: 50 Park Row West, Suite 109
City, State Zip Country: Providence, RI 02903 USA

DEBTOR INFORMATION

Org. Name: ROBERT DAY, LLC

Mailing Address: 10 DORRANCE STREET

City, State Zip Country: PROVIDENCE, RI 02903 USA

SECURED PARTY INFORMATION

Org. Name: RSS UBSCM2012-C1-RI RD, LLC

Mailing Address: 200 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 3550

City, State Zip Country: MIAMI, FL 33131 USA

TRANSACTION TYPE: STANDARD

COLLATERAL

SEE ALLONGE ATTACHED

ALLONGE

ALLONGE to that certain Promissory Note dated as of March 23, 2012 in the original principal amount of \$18,500,000.00, executed by ROBERT DAY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, payable to the order of ARCHETYPE MORTGAGE CAPITAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

Pay to the order of RSS UBSCM2012-C1 - RI RD, LLC, a Rhode Island limited liability company.

Dated as of the 21st day of September, 2020

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF UBS COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE TRUST 2012-C1, COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2012-C1

By: Rialto Capital Advisors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its attorney-in-fact

Name: Sorana Georgescu

Title: Secretary

Loan Number: 695100028 Loan Name: Westminster Square